502547881 10/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2593424

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEX GAUSS	10/23/2013
HERMANN M. VOGL	10/18/2013
JOSHUA N. KRUGER	10/18/2013
MICHAEL BOEHMER	10/18/2013
ANDREW S. FORESTER	10/19/2013
JAMES F. FAUFAU	10/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IBS OF AMERICA
Street Address:	3732 PROFIT WAY
City:	CHESAPEAKE
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23320

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13987132

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (248)292-2910

 Phone:
 2482922920

 Email:
 serla@patentco.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET STE 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1734.002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS

PATENT

502547881 REEL: 031489 FRAME: 0895

13987132

00 075 T

Signature:	/.Daniel P. Aleksynas/
Date:	10/28/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=Executed Assignments#page1.tif source=Executed Assignments#page2.tif source=Executed Assignments#page3.tif source=Executed Assignments#page4.tif source=Executed Assignments#page5.tif source=Executed Assignments#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031489 FRAME: 0896

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: ANGLE AND HEIGHT CONTROL MECHANISMS IN FOURDRINIER FORMING PROCESSES AND MACHINES

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: o The attached application; or x The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on July 1, 2013, Serial Number 13/987, 132.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00). the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Alex Gauss 1400 Shenandosh Pkwy. Chesapeake, VA 23320 Nationality: AUT

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: IBS of AMERICA 3732 Profit Way Chesapeake, VA 23320 State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the abovereferenced application (13/987, 132 filled on July 1, 2013 and 61/849,804, filled February 4, 2013 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not atready done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any relasue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the glurgoses Thereof.

inventor's
Signature

Residence:

Chesapeake, VA 23320

Date:

23/2013

Post Office Address:

1400 Shenandoeh Pkwy Chesapeake, VA 23320

Citizenship:

AUT

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

ONNA JEW SILBERLOLZ

Whose full post office address is: 3732 Profit WAY Chesefeeke, VA 23323
Street, City, Postal Gode, Country

Make cath and say that I was personally present and did see ALTY CAUSS who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated. Signed at: 3732 Profit WAY, Chesseecks, VA 28323

on this 23 day of October

Subscribing Witness

PATENT

REEL: 031489 FRAME: 0897

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: ANGLE AND HEIGHT CONTROL MECHANISMS IN FOURDRINIER FORMING PROCESSES AND MACHINES

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: or The attached application; or x The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on July 1, 2013, Serial Number 13/987, 132.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand-the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Hermann M. Vogi 1017-A St. Andrews Way Chesapeake, VA 23320 Nationality: AUT

inventor's

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: IBS of AMERICA 3732 Profit Way Chesapeake, VA 23320 State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (13/987,132 filed on July 1, 2013 and 61/849,904, filed February 4, 2013 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, asie, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents releting to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to capty out the purposes thereof.

Residence:

Signature			أمام والمراجع
Date:	10/18/2013	Post Office Address:	1017-A St. Andrews Way Chesapeake, VA 23320
	101101601		a good and
Citizenship:	. TUA		54° ; ins
·		*	and the second s
	SUBSCRIBING WITHESS AFFIDAVIT OF	EXECUTION OF AN ASSIG	MMENT
	14 J. Silberleiz		
	e address is: <u>3732 Prof:+ U</u> Street, City, Postal Code, Cot	untry ¹	•
Make oath and say i	hat I was personally present and did see 11	ario Vogl moi	s personally known or identified
Signed at: 3	ntor named in the attached assignment, duly sign 1 <u>32 Pro F: ト W Aソ ₊ C ト c s a</u>	i ano execue de same foi d Lesky VAL 23323	e purposes menson sizuec.
on this 18	Eday of October 2013		

PATENT

REEL: 031489 FRAME: 0898

Chesapeake, VA

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: ANGLE AND HEIGHT CONTROL MECHANISMS IN FOURDRINIER FORMING PROCESSES AND MACHINES

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: ... The attached spplication; or x The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on July 1, 2013, Serial Number 13/967,132.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Joshue N. Kruger 1041 Beckwoods Roed Virginie Beech, VA 23455 Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: IBS of AMERICA 3732 Profit Way Chesapeake, VA 23320 State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (13/987,132 filled on July 1, 2013 and 61/849,804, filled Fabruary 4, 2013 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any release or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sails, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, illigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

inventor's Signature	Joshua N. Koger	90000000000000000000000000000000000000	Residence:	Virginia Beach, MI
Date:	10/18/13		Post Office Address:	1041 Backwoods Road Virginia Beach, VA 23455
Citizenshia:	us	•	. *	

REEL: 031489 FRAME: 0899

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the inventor entitled: ANGLE AND HEIGHT CONTROL MECHANISMS IN FOURDRIMER FORMING PROCESSES AND MACHINES

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: 13 The stisched application; or x The United States Application Number or PCT International

Application Number filed on July 1, 2013, Serial Number 13/967, 132.

asistes

Michael Boehmer

10/18/2013

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Michael Boehmer 1952 Sandee Cresent Virginia Beach, VA 23454 Nationality: AUT

inventor's

Signature

Date:

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: IBS of AMERICA 3732 Profit Way Chesapeake, VA 23320 State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (13/987,132 filed on July 1, 2013 and 61/849,804, filed February 4, 2013 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any release or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby coverant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further coverant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any Interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or afficiavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or dealrable to castly out the purposes, thereof.

Residence:

Post Office Address:

	• •	
Citizenship:	AUT	
	Subscribing witness affidavit of execution of an assignment	
<u> Doww</u>	12 J. Silberhole	
Whose full post offic	ce address is: 3732 Prof. + WAY Chesafeak, UA 23323 Street, City, Postal Code, Country	
Make cath and say to me to be the inve	that I was personally present and did see MiCharl Both Who is personally known or identified not named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes thatain stated. 332 1 6 6 6 6 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 3	3
Signed at:	732 1 6 4 1	****
On this 10	_ day of <u>U < 106 = 1</u> 2013	. 0.

REEL: 031489 FRAME: 0900

Virginia Beach, VA

1952 Sendee Cresent

Viminia Beach, VA 23454

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and crizonship are as stated bolow, now to my name ill believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled. ANGLE AND HEIGHT CONTROL MECHANISMS IN FOURDRINIER FORMING PROCESSES AND MACHINES.

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: The altached application; or x The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on July 1, 2013, Scriel Number 13/987, 132.

ACKNOWLEGGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and batter for helieved to be true; and further that these statements who made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Soction 1001 of Tibe 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any potent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR: Androw S. Forester 9144 West Y Avenue Schoolcraft, MI 49087 Nationality: US hereby soli, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: IBS of AMERICA 3732 Profit Way Chesapeake, VA 23320 State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, little and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (13/987,132 filled on July 1, 2013 and 61/849,804, filled February 4, 2013 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hareby sold, assigned and transferred to Assigned to the extent not already done sol), and, in and to all Letters Petent to be obtained for seid invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any release or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby coversant that no assignment, sale, agreement or excumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with his assignment. ASSIGNOR further coversant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its requestion provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding rotated thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives ony and all papers, instruments or afficients required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue-god entages said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the high pages thereof.

Invento	r's
Simmas	28'58

Andrew S. Forester

Residence:

Schoolcraft, MI

Date:

10/19/2013

Post Office Address:

9144 West Y Avenue Schoolcraft, MI 49087

Citizonship:

US

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

Whose full posit office address is 9/49 0437 9 AUS 41/606 CARLY, MLZ, 47097, USA Street, City, Postal Code, Country

Make cath and say that I was personally present and did sophy 2006. Fee Walto is personally known or identified to me to be the inventgy named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at:

A 2013

Subscribing Wilners

PATENT

REEL: 031489 FRAME: 0901

ş

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

(Ames F. Faufau)

10/10/12

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: ANGLE AND HEIGHT CONTROL MECHANISMS IN FOURDRINIER FORMING PROCESSES AND MACHINES

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: or The attached application; or x The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on July 1, 2013, Serial Number 13/987,132.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful faise statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful faise statements may jeopendize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR: James F. Faulau 1800 Hunters Moon Dr. Alpharetta, GA 30005 Notionality: US

inventor's

Signature

RECORDED: 10/28/2013

hereby self, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: IBS of AMERICA 3732 Profft Way Chesapeake, VA 23320 State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United Stales and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (13/987,132 filed on July 1, 2013 and 61/649,804, filed February 4, 2013 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-tin-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any relissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby coverant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Residence:

Post Office Address:

reata:		expresent, can actus
Citizenship:	us	
	Subscribing witness affidavit of ex	Ecution of an assignment
1 There	<u>Sa Triubold</u>	
Whose full post offic	ce address is: 3165 PPACN 4720 Street, City, Postal Code, Countr	Pkwy, Schoole, GA, 30024, USA
Make cath and say to me to be the inve Signed at:	inat I was personally present and did see <u>Toryo</u> intor named in the attached assignment, duly sign an	S Faufau who is personally known or identified dexecute the same for the purposes therein stated.
	1 day of 10010000 2013	
	Subscribing Wilnes	5

PATENT ·

REEL: 031489 FRAME: 0902

Alpharetta, GA

1800 Hunters Moon Dr.